RESOLUTION NO. 2233

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN SETTING THE MILL LEVY FOR THE GENERAL FUND PROPERTY TAXES TO BE COLLECTED IN 2013

WHEREAS, the power and authority to levy taxes is vested in the City Council of the City of Golden, Colorado, by Article 20, Title 31, Colorado Revised Statutes and by Chapter XI of the Charter of the City of Golden.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN, COLORADO:

<u>Section 1.</u> The tax rate or levy for the purpose of General Revenue in 2013 be fixed at 12.340 mills.

<u>Section 2.</u> The tax rate for the General Revenue for the City of Golden to be levied upon the property subject to taxation by the City of Golden, as certified by the Assessor of the County of Jefferson, State of Colorado, shall be fixed at the rate of 12.340 mills.

Adopted the 6th day of December, 2012.

Susan M. Brooks, MMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

David S. Williamson City Attorney

I, Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a certain Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Golden, Colorado at a rescheduled regular business meeting thereof held on the 6th day of December, A.D. 2012.



ATTEST:

Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado

Joan

Marjorie Sloan Mayor